

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22062/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2003 in CR 496/02
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 09/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKTAARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.,

Mr.S. Ghosh,Adv.,
Mr.S. Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.Amit Chadha,Adv.,

Mr.Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted one week time for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed one week thereafter.
List after two weeks.(Vijay Kumar Sharma) (Prem Prakash)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master