

d

SLP(C)No. 22062 OF 2003

ITEM No.52

Court No. 7

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22062/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2003 in CR 496/02
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to mention additional facts/submissions and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 19/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. C.A.Sundram, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr.S.C.Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. M.K.Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Amit Chaddha, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place the matter for final disposal on any Friday.

Interim order to continue until further orders.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR) (MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER